DOV MEDIUM VOLTAGE SURGE ARRESTER
3 - 36 kV RATED VOLTAGE
DH CLASSIFICATION
• �Directly molded housing
prevents moisture ingress
• Safe non-shattering short
	 circuit behavior to higher
	 current levels

Housing ‘B’ ≤ 22 kV 11 234 697 229
Housing ‘C’ ≤ 24 kV 13 266 817 258
Housing ‘D’ ≤ 30 kV 15 304 945 298
Housing ‘E’ ≤ 36 kV 15 318 1128 298
UC = Continuous operating voltage,	     UR = Rated voltage,	     (*) ANSI UR/ UC Ratio
TABLE 2: PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Description UC UR
Residual Voltage - kV Extended
HousingLightning - [8/20 µs] Steep Lightning - [1/20 µs] Switching - [30/60 µs]
kV kV at 5 kA at 10 kA at 10 kA at 500 A
DOV-03A 2.4 3 12.6 13.7 15.1 10.4 B, C, D or E
DOV-04A 3.2 4 12.6 13.7 15.1 10.4 B, C, D or E
DOV-05A 4 5 16.8 18.3 20.1 13.9 B, C, D or E
DOV-06A 4.8 6 16.8 18.3 20.1 13.9 B, C, D or E
DOV-08A 6.4 8 25.2 27.4 30.1 20.8 B, C, D or E
DOV-10A 8.4 10 29.4 32.0 35.2 24.3 B, C, D or E
DOV-12A 9.6 12 33.7 36.6 40.3 27.8 B, C, D or E
DOV-15B 12 15 41.4 45.0 49.5 34.2 C, D or E
DOV-18B 14.4 18 49.7 54.0 59.4 41.0 C, D or E
DOV-21B 16.8 21 58.0 63.0 69.3 47.9 C, D or E
DOV-22B 17.6 22 62.1 67.5 74.3 51.3 C, D or E
DOV-24C 19.2 24 66.2 72.0 79.2 54.7 D or E
DOV-27D 21.6 27 74.5 81.0 89.1 61.6 E
DOV-30D 24 30 82.8 90.0 99.0 68.4 E
DOV-33E 26.4 33 91.1 99.0 108.9 75.2 -
DOV-36E 28.8 36 99.4 108.0 118.9 82.1 -
DOV-10A (*) 8.4 10 29.4 32.0 35.2 24.3 B, C, D or E
DOV-12B (*) 10.2 12 37.3 40.5 44.6 30.8 C, D or E
DOV-15B (*) 12.7 15 45.5 49.5 54.5 37.6 C, D or E
DOV-18B (*) 15.3 18 53.8 58.5 64.4 44.5 C, D or E
DOV-21B (*) 17.0 21.3 62.1 67.5 74.3 51.3 C, D or E
DOV-27D (*) 22.0 27 78.7 85.5 94.1 65.0 E
DOV-30E (*) 24.4 30 86.9 94.5 104.0 71.8 -
Table 1: Technical data
Commercial Designation DOV
DOV Series  - Rated Voltage Range (Ur) 3 - 36 kV
Creepage 405 - 1128 mm